
 
 

 

 
Idiazabal CRI 2º sector 01/06/2019 18:07:22

ETAPA
  4.6 km.          Media: 36.476 km/h

 1º 340 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor JUSA 7:34
 2º 204 CUEVA ETXEBERRIARTEUN, Unai ULM1 a  11
 3º 380 LOPEZ FRANCO, Raul LINT a  12
 4º  1 LARTITEGI ORMAZABAL, Lander NABG a  14
 5º 372 MINTEGUI CLAVER, Iker ALBE a  15
 6º 235 AZPARREN IRURZUN, Enekoitz AMPO a  18
 7º 339 ALBERDI GARCIANDIA, Aitor JUSA a  19
 8º 324 GIL VELAZ, Jon ERLI a  23
 9º 328 URIARTE BELZUNEGI, Diego ERLI a  29
10º 248 SEMPERENA OYARZABAL, Telmo DONS a  30

GENERAL
 53.1 km.          Media: 36.315 km/h

 1º 380 LOPEZ FRANCO, Raul LINT 1:27:44
 2º 235 AZPARREN IRURZUN, Enekoitz AMPO m.t.
 3º 340 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor JUSA a  9
 4º 203 BLAZQUEZ CATALAN, Ander ULM1 a  29
 5º 322 CASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo ERLI a  49
 6º 225 ORBEA ODRIOZOLA, Mikel ATRA a  58
 7º 372 MINTEGUI CLAVER, Iker ALBE a  1:00
 8º 244 FERNANDEZ IRULEGUI, Alexander DONS a  1:09
 9º 226 URANGA ARRIAGA, Alex ATRA a  1:12
10º 218 EIZAGIRRE MUGICA, Iñigo ZARA a  1:15

GENERAL MONTAÑA
 1º 235 AZPARREN IRURZUN, Enekoitz AMPO  8 Ptos.
 2º 203 BLAZQUEZ CATALAN, Ander ULM1  4 Ptos.
 3º 340 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor JUSA  2 Ptos.
 4º 322 CASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo ERLI  2 Ptos.
 5º 380 LOPEZ FRANCO, Raul LINT  1 Ptos.

EQUIPOS
 1º LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA ERLI 24:10
 2º DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLA DONS a  17
 3º ULMA ULM1 a  25
 4º AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS AMPO a  30
 5º ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDE ATRA a  38

GENERAL EQUIPOS
 1º ULMA ULM1 4:27:21
 2º DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLA DONS a  6
 3º ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDE ATRA a  1:30
 4º LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA ERLI a  2:06
 5º AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS AMPO a  2:52

FOR-  3 Ptos.
AMPO  2 Ptos.

GENERAL METAS VOLANTES
 1º 168 ARROIABE MELO, Erik
 2º 235 AZPARREN IRURZUN, Enekoitz
 3º 203 BLAZQUEZ CATALAN, Ander ULM1  1 Ptos.



ETAPA 1Pag.MEDIA:  36.476 km/h

Idiazabal CRI 2º sector 4,6 kms. 01/06/2019 18:14:57

1º 340 ESP SAKANA GROUP-ARALAR TTARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor 7:34JUN
2º 204 ESP ULMACUEVA ETXEBERRIARTEUN, Unai a  11JUN
3º 380 ESP FUNDACION LINTXULOPEZ FRANCO, Raul a  12JUN
4º 1 ESP NABIGA360/GESINCARLARTITEGI ORMAZABAL, Lander a  14JUN
5º 372 ESP QUESOS ALBENIZMINTEGUI CLAVER, Iker a  15JUN
6º 235 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTSAZPARREN IRURZUN, Enekoitz a  18JUN
7º 339 ESP SAKANA GROUP-ARALAR TTALBERDI GARCIANDIA, Aitor a  19JUN
8º 324 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑAGIL VELAZ, Jon a  23JUN
9º 328 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑAURIARTE BELZUNEGI, Diego a  29JUN

10º 248 ESP DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLASEMPERENA OYARZABAL, Telmo a  30JUN
11º 218 ESP ZARAUZTARRAEIZAGIRRE MUGICA, Iñigo a  30JUN
12º 244 ESP DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLAFERNANDEZ IRULEGUI, Alexander a  31JUN
13º 226 ESP ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDEURANGA ARRIAGA, Alex a  32JUN
14º 378 ESP FUNDACION LINTXUGARCIA GIL, Pablo a  33JUN
15º 225 ESP ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDEORBEA ODRIOZOLA, Mikel a  35JUN
16º 322 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑACASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo a  36JUN
17º 232 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTSAIESTARAN GOIKOETXEA, Aimar a  38JUN
18º 216 ESP BELLOTAMENDIARAZ POZUETA, Jon a  41JUN
19º 230 ESP BAZPIPOZO NOTARIO, Asier a  42JUN
20º 25 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORAARANZABAL DOMINGUEZ, Julen a  44JUN
21º 247 ESP DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLARODRIGUEZ RUIZ, Ibai a  44JUN
22º 364 ESP ROBERT INNOVAAGUIRRE MAIER, Nikolas a  45JUN
23º 203 ESP ULMABLAZQUEZ CATALAN, Ander a  47JUN
24º 217 ESP BELLOTAUROZ BASTARDO, Oihan a  50JUN
25º 323 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑAELCANO RAMON, Otilio a  54JUN
26º 154 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKIBERAZA MENOYO, Mikel a  55JUN
27º 202 ESP ULMAARREGI BALLESTERO, Unax a  55JUN
28º 227 ESP ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDEURIA PAREDES, Iker a  59JUN
29º 234 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTSAYERBE OTEGI, Enaitz a  1:02JUN
30º 242 ESP DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLAARISTEGI OTAMENDI, Markel a  2:20JUN

EQUIPOS ETAPA

ERLI1º 24:10

DONS2º a  17

ULM13º a  25

AMPO4º a  30

ATRA5º

LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA

DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLA

ULMA

AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS

ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDE a  38



GENERAL 1Pag.MEDIA:  36.315 km/h

Idiazabal CRI 2º sector 4,6 kms.

53,1 kms.

01/06/2019 18:15:27

380 ESP FUNDACION LINTXU1º LOPEZ FRANCO, Raul 1:27:44JUN 6
235 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS2º AZPARREN IRURZUN, Enekoitz m.t.JUN 7
340 ESP SAKANA GROUP-ARALAR TT3º ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor a  9JUN 5
203 ESP ULMA4º BLAZQUEZ CATALAN, Ander a  29JUN 25
322 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA5º CASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo a  49JUN 21
225 ESP ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDE6º ORBEA ODRIOZOLA, Mikel a  58JUN 21
372 ESP QUESOS ALBENIZ7º MINTEGUI CLAVER, Iker a  1:00JUN 18
244 ESP DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLA8º FERNANDEZ IRULEGUI, Alexander a  1:09JUN 19
226 ESP ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDE9º URANGA ARRIAGA, Alex a  1:12JUN 22
218 ESP ZARAUZTARRA10º EIZAGIRRE MUGICA, Iñigo a  1:15JUN 21
204 ESP ULMA11º CUEVA ETXEBERRIARTEUN, Unai a  1:18JUN 18

1 ESP NABIGA360/GESINCAR12º LARTITEGI ORMAZABAL, Lander a  1:21JUN 19
25 ESP GAURSA RENT A CAR/LA TOSTADORA13º ARANZABAL DOMINGUEZ, Julen a  1:24JUN 28

216 ESP BELLOTA14º MENDIARAZ POZUETA, Jon a  1:26JUN 30
247 ESP DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLA15º RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, Ibai a  1:29JUN 32
248 ESP DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLA16º SEMPERENA OYARZABAL, Telmo a  1:37JUN 24
202 ESP ULMA17º ARREGI BALLESTERO, Unax a  2:22JUN 44
232 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS18º AIESTARAN GOIKOETXEA, Aimar a  2:23JUN 36
217 ESP BELLOTA19º UROZ BASTARDO, Oihan a  2:26JUN 42
324 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA20º GIL VELAZ, Jon a  2:47JUN 30
323 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA21º ELCANO RAMON, Otilio a  3:04JUN 45
230 ESP BAZPI22º POZO NOTARIO, Asier a  3:09JUN 42
364 ESP ROBERT INNOVA23º AGUIRRE MAIER, Nikolas a  3:09JUN 43
227 ESP ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDE24º URIA PAREDES, Iker a  3:29JUN 52
339 ESP SAKANA GROUP-ARALAR TT25º ALBERDI GARCIANDIA, Aitor a  3:41JUN 34
154 ESP ELECTROALAVESA-ETORKI26º BERAZA MENOYO, Mikel a  3:42JUN 51
328 ESP LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA27º URIARTE BELZUNEGI, Diego a  4:01JUN 37
234 ESP AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS28º AYERBE OTEGI, Enaitz a  4:38JUN 58
378 ESP FUNDACION LINTXU29º GARCIA GIL, Pablo a  4:51JUN 44
242 ESP DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLA30º ARISTEGI OTAMENDI, Markel a  5:30JUN 56

GENERAL EQUIPOS

ULM11º 4:27:21

DONS2º a  6

ATRA3º a  1:30

ERLI4º a  2:06

AMPO5º

ULMA

DONOSTI BERRI TX. ESKOLA

ATRACCIONES SANZ-EPI KRISTALDE

LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA

AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS a  2:52

GENERAL MONTAÑA

1º 8ESP
2º 4ESP
3º 2ESP
4º 2ESP
5º 1

235 AZPARREN IRURZUN, Enekoitz
203 BLAZQUEZ CATALAN, Ander
340 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA, Igor
322 CASTRILLO ZAPATER, Pablo
380 LOPEZ FRANCO, Raul ESP

6º

AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS
ULMA
SAKANA GROUP-ARALAR TT
LIZARTE ERMITAGAÑA
FUNDACION LINTXU
NABIGA360/GESINCAR 11 LARTITEGI ORMAZABAL, Lander ESP

GENERAL METAS VOLANTES

1º 3ESP
2º 2ESP
3º

FORD-GARAJE MODERNO
AMPO-IKOLAN SPORTS
ULMA 1

168 ARROIABE MELO, Erik
235 AZPARREN IRURZUN, Enekoitz
203 BLAZQUEZ CATALAN, Ander ESP
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